# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	T		
		Name	Execution Date	
Bernhard Juurlink			03/05/2001	
Adebola Obayan			03/05/2001	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name: University of Saskatchewan				
Street Address:	107 Wiggins Road			
Internal Address:	Room A315, Dept. of Anatomy and Cell Biology, Health Sciences Bldg.			
City:	Saskatoon, Saskatchewan			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	S7N 5E5			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		6852541		
CORRESPONDENC	(516)22			
-		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:5162288484Email:wgreenseich@dilworthbarrese.com				
Correspondent Name: Wendy A. Greenseich				
Address Line 1: 333 Earle Ovington Boulevard				
Address Line 2: Dilworth & Barrese, LLP				
Address Line 4:	Unionda	ale, NEW YORK 11553		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1103-2	1103-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Wendy A. Greenseich	Wendy A. Greenseich	
Total Attachments: 3		of S#page1.tif		

500130018

## PATENT REEL: 017982 FRAME: 0788

PATENT REEL: 017982 FRAME: 0789

### **CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we), JUURLINK, Bernhard; OBAYAN, Adebola (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR(s)"), of the University of Saskatchewan having post office address of Room A315, Department of Anatomy and Cell Biology, Health Sciences Building, 107 Wiggins Road, University of Saskatchewan, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada S7N 5E5, am (are) the inventor(s) of certain inventions or improvements described and claimed in United States patent application filed January 19, 2001 and Canadian patent application filed January 19, 2001 entitled:

## **RAPID ASSAY FOR TESTING OVERALL OXIDATIVE STRESS**

AND WHEREAS, <u>University of Saskatchewan</u>, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), whose full post office address is at Room 208 Kirk Hall, 117 Science Place, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada S7N 5C8, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and in and to the said applicactions, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries by way of Memorandum of Agreement signed by ASSIGNOR(s) and attached hereto in Appendix A;

AND WHEREAS it is desired, by this Confirmation of Assignment, to confirm the assignment aforesaid, and to provide evidence thereof for recordal in such Patent Offices as may be expedient;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the ASSIGNOR(s), confirm that I (we) have and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent; and I (we) assign to and authorize the ASSIGNEE to file in my (our) name(s) applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 017982 FRAME: 0790 respectively may be granted reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me (us), had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made. It is further agreed that I (we) shall be entitled to fifty percent (50%) of the net royalties or net cash consideration remaining after the Assignor has been reimbursed for expenses as per the Memorandum of Agreement signed by me (us) and attached hereto in Appendix A;

AND I (we) hereby covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I (we) further covenant and agree that I (we) will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I (we) agree to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives;

AND I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of Canada and any official of any country or countries foreign to Canada whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the applications aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

8th this \_\_\_\_\_ EXECUTED at day of

PATENT REEL: 017982 FRAME: 0791

2

Bernhard/Juurlink

#### STATEMENT OF WITNESS

On this  $3^{\vee}$  day of <u>March</u>, 2000, before me, personally appeared **Bernhard** Juurlink, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

<u>Orene Participe</u> Signature of Witness <u>FRENE PARTRIDGE</u> Print Name: <u>*IRENE*</u>

#### STATEMENT OF WITNESS

On this <u>5</u> day of <u>*March*</u>, 2000, before me, personally appeared Adebola Obayan, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

Signature of Witness ARTRIDGE Print Name: <u>*J-RENE*</u>